IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	IAP16 Regide OTENTO 18 JUL 2008
Form P10-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07 - 24	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Delited States Revent and Trademark Office
	ents or the new address(es) below. 5693 Name: Toyo Advanced Technologies Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 5-3-38, Ujina-higashi, Minami-ku Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 734-8501 JAPAN City:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Zip: X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. Richard Anderson BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4633-0269PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8035 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com 9. Signature: D. Richard Anderson - 40,439 Name of Person Signing	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
	07/23/2008 DBYRNE 00000013 022448 12088000 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

DRA/sym

Form PTO-1595	RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional C	conveying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Koji MORI (06	/05/2008)		
Additional A	ssignees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	Japan Stent Technology Co.	, Ltd.	
Internal Address:		,	
Street Address:	5303, Haga Okayama-shi, Okayama 701-1221 JAPAN		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional A	pplications and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent / 4A. Continued:	Application Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	

Docket No.: 4633-0269PUS1

	4633-0269PUS1
Attorney Docket No	

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS,	Tatsuyuki NAKATANI,	Keishi OKAMOTO,	Shuzo YAMASI	HTA,
Ikuo KOM	URA, Koji	MORI			
(hereinafte	er designate	d as the undersigned) has	(have) invented certain	new and useful in	nprovements
		<u>IETHOD FOR FABRIC</u>			
	-		for whi	ich the undersigne	d has (have):
				J	` ,
(a)	filed an ap	plication for Letters Paten	t of the United States o	f America on	
` '		18/08 having			; or
					,
(b)	executed a	in application for Letters	Patent of the United S	tates of America	on the date(s)
()	indicated b				(-)
Maleuted 6016W, and					
W	HEREAS,	Toyo Advan	ced Technologies Co., I	td.	of
5-3-38, Ujina-higashi, Minami-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 734-8501, Japan					
and					
		Japan Sten	t Technology Co., Ltd.		of
5303, Haga, Okayama-shi, Okayama 701-1221, Japan					
its heirs, su	ccessors, le	gal representatives and ass	signs (hereinafter design	nated as the Assign	nee) is
		ne entire right, title and int			
		ranted therefor in the Unit			·

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0159

4633-0269PUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	May 14, 2008,	中本達行
	,	Tatsuyuki NAKATANI
Date:	May 16. 2001	本主司
		Keishi OKAMOTO
Date:	June 6, 2008	1 / 1/3 A
		Shuzo YAMASHITA
Date:	June 5, 2008	小村育男
		Ikuo KOMURA
Date:	June 5. 2008,	二本 洁二
		Koji MORI
		•
Date:		
Date:		
Daic.	•	
Date:	,	

RECORDED: 07/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0160